## SABARMATI RIVER FRONT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD (SRFDCL)

		BILL OF QUANTITIES	(01.1.2.0_)		
Nam	e of Work:	- PAINTING MS FABRICATION ELEMENTS OF SEATERS, RAILING, GATES		I OIL/ PU	PAINT AND
CON	CRETE/PLA	STERED SURFACE WITH APEX/PLASTIC EMULSION PAINTS AS PER REQU	JIREMENT	OF SRFI	DCL FOR
	ARMATI RIV	ERFRONT PROJECT AREA			
Sr. No.		Sub Section			
1 Section : Colour work				6449927.00	
	Total Amount in Rs           I / We am / are willing to carry out work at         % above / below* percent (should be written in figures)				6449927.00 and words) of the
	Note: * Plea	se strike out above or below, whichever is not applicable.		in ligaree (	
		ayment shall be paid for material testing, soil testing and any other tests as required. ntified utilities shall be shifted or reconstructed as per prevailing S.O.R rates of Ahmedaba	ad Municina	Corporati	
		<ul> <li>PAINTING MS FABRICATION ELEMENTS OF SEATERS, RAILING, GATES I</li> </ul>			
CON	CRETE/PLA	STERED SURFACE WITH APEX/PLASTIC EMULSION PAINTS AS PER REQU			
SABARMATI RIVERFRONT PROJECT AREA					
Sr. NO.	Quantity	Item	Rate (Rs.)	Unit	Amount (Rs.)
1	4,900	Providing and applying Two coat of oil paint of Asian paints/Nerolac/Berger/Nippon/Indigo company on existing curb of previously painted of central Verge and footh path	80.00	Sq.m.	3,92,000.00
2	31,000	Providing and applying One coat of oil paint of Asian paints/Nerolac/Berger/Nippon/Indigo company on existing curb of previously painted of central Verge and foot path as directed	58.00	Sq.m.	17,98,000.00
3	34,000	Providing & applying External Apex ultima grade Paint of make, Asian paints/Nerolac/Berger/Nippon/Indigo in required colour & shed of two coats (first coat with external primer & balance coat of paint as per manufacturer's specification) with brush on exterior surface of RCC to give even shades including thoroughly brushing the surfaces free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth etc complete as per the manufacture's specification & to the satisfaction of Engineer in charge. The rate shall also include the cost of filler for cracks on the surfaces. Actual surface area shall be measured and considered without multiplying any coefficient for payment.	88.00	Sq.m.	29,92,000.00
4	2,000	PU Painting for the Railing, Handrail, flag fixing sleeve pole, garbage box, Street furniture and other structural steel elements. The rate shall include preparation of rust free surface manually or mechanically, metal putty to make the surface even and smooth if required, 1 coat of Metal PU Paint of having DFT 40 to 50 micron of approved shade of Asian Paints/MRF/Jotun paint as per manufacture's specification over all the surfaces of the steel sections or as specified in the drawing.	312.00	Sq.m.	6,24,000.00
5	7,000	Providing and applying Easy clean, Washable interior 100% Acrylic paint (Premium Plastic Paint) of approved make (first one coat with brush and final one coats with roller) like premium emulsion of Asian paints/Nerolac/Berger/Nippon/Indigo make, in required color & shade dry interior plastered surface at all heights, all floors, all levels complete to give an even shade, including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth etc. complete as per the manufacture's specification & to the satisfaction of Engineer in charge. The rate shall also include the cost of filler for cracks on the surfaces. Actual surface area shall be measured and considered without multiplying any coefficient for payment.	89.00	Sq.m.	6,23,000.00
6	500	Applying priming coat over new steel and other metel surface or concrete surface including preparing the surface by throughly cleaning, oil, grease, dirt and other foreign matter and scoured with brushes fine steel wood, scrapers and sand paper with ready mixed priming paint brushing red lead.(R and B SOR 2021-22)	22.89	Sq.m.	11,445.00
7	200	Applying two coats of putty & two coats of primer of approved brand and manufacture on new wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar dropping and other foreign matter and sand papered smooth.(R and B SOR 2021-22)	47.41	Sq.m.	9,482.00
		· · ·	Fotal Amou	nt in Rs.	6449927.00